BUREAU POWELL STREET OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

ERSONAL INFORMATION	
ME: KARTYA, Toshiko (Mrs. Ichitaro)	
OME ADDRESS: Fanny Bay Logging Co., Fann	y Ray, Vancouver, Islan
EGISTRATION NUMBER 07014 SEX: Female	AGE: 28
CCUPATION: Housewife	
(If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name authorship with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.)	and whether carried on by yourself or in
MPLOYER: None	
IARRIED?	
AME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: ICHTTARO	
DDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Thunder River Cam	
IAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: JUDY (MICHIKO)	
DDRESS OF CHILDREN: Same address	
CROECHUDREN. 7 yrs.	
GE OF CHILDREN: 7 yrs.	
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must	
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:	None
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must	None
TATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:	None
TATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:	None.
TATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:	None.
TATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:	None.
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS:	None /
L LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS:	None /
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS:	None /
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: 3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are).	None /
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: 3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are).	None / None
2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: 3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are).	None / None None
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: 3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are).	None / None None
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: 3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are).	None None None deposit of title deed)

8	STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST:	None
. 9	IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN	None
- 51	TATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED	
1	LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: Company house, Fann	y. B.C.
2	LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS:	
	Fanny Bay Logging Co., Fanny	Bay, B.C.
3	PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH	PAID:
	\$3.00 per month paid to end o	f March, 1942
4	. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE:	None
5	. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what da	ite paid)
		None
	TE FARM I AND DARTICUS ARC OF COOR CONS.	
0	. IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN:	
	ATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED: GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND I	PERSONAL EFFEC
1 - % - 9 3 - 5	GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF	FURNITURE, FIXTERSONAL EFFECT Wash tub, 1 Jap. sauce) 1 4 cheirs; local locked after
	GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND I wood boxes, 8 card board boxes, 2 buckets, 1 breem and brush, 1 window blind, 2 soy tubs (tubs rice (800 lbs.) 1 cook stove, 1 heater, 1 heater, 2 many Bay School House, Fanny Bay, B.C. To be R. E. KAGETSU, Fanny Bay, Logging Co., B.C.	FURNITURE, FIX PERSONAL EFFECT Wash tub, 1 - Table 1 - T

	FILE No.
I. INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY:	
MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERT	
MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts assigned and	
	None
BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURI	TIES (State whereabouts)
10 War Savings Certificate, in own possession	10003 /
B. BANK ACCOUNTS:	None
LIFE INSURANCE: EMARKET CHECK TO CAME of Chief M.	None
0. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS.	None
1. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX:	Node
-IABILITIES:	
1. PERSONAL DEBTS:	None /
2. TRADE DEBTS:	None
I, the undersigned, hereby voluntarily turn over to the Custodian all area as set out above, excepting fishing vessels, deposits of money, shares or other securities, if any.	of stock, debentures, bond
I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully devery description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets for and indirect.	iscloses all my property o th all my liabilities direc
Dated this 2nd day of April 1942.	.,
alucomas (Signature) Iroh	ko Narija
FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE	

	PMATION FROM R.C.M.P. Date Aug. 25/41.
our File No. <u>1313</u> Full Name <u>KARIYA</u> , (Sur	Tashika) Mrs. /chitara rhame in Block Letters) One 1994
Registration No. 0.7014	Male - Female Age Jan.//9/4 (check)
	Bay, B.C. Burell It, City Fastings Fastings Ganadian-Born - National
Date Evacuated 10/9/4	(check)
Married - Single (check)	Name of Wife Name of Husband Ochitase # 02013
Name of Mother (SIYAMA) Names of Children under 16	Name of Wife Name of Husband ochilass & a2013 Name of Father INDIVE, Kusajiis 40062! Karija Michika & 999.29/31
Requested by Reference	Registered with Custodian (Yes or No
Additional Information	

DOMINION OF CANADA

The collections of Complements of the Complement of the Complement

Company of the Common

711 Stock Exchange Bldg., 475 Howe Street. Vancouver, B.C. October 21, 1946.

Custodian of Enemy Property, Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B.C.

Dear Sir:

TREASURY DEPT. CLAIM \$ 189

Re: KARIYA, Toshiko

Please note that the above has been repatriated to Japan. At the time of repatriation, the following transactions too: place:

Cash turned in - - - - - - 10.24

Draft Issued - - - - - - - 3200.00

It will be seen that this Japanese is indebted to the Department on account of repatriation in the amount of \$ 189.76 . Therefore should you receive . further funds on this account such funds should be turned into this office. It will be applied first to recoun the expenditure made and, second, if there is any surplus such surplus will be remitted to Japan for the account of the Japanese in question.

Yours truly,

F./G. COBURN,
Supervising Treasury Officer.

FGC/EJ.

711 Stock Exchange Bldg., 475 Howe Street, Vancouver, B.C., March 5th, 1947.

Custodian of Enemy Property, Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B.C.

TREASURY DEPT. CLAIM \$ 185 =

Dear Sir:

7323

Re: KARIYA, Toshiko #07014

This will acknowledge the sum of \$ 3.94 received from you on account of the above mentioned which has been accounted for by this office in the proper manner.

this instance. There has been no No. 2 Receipt issued in

Yours truly,

F. G. CCBURN,

Supervising Treasury Officer.

FGC/EJ.

11000 1100

LLABILITY SURGERY

File Bo. 7323

July 17, 1946.

Res Socialio Libray, Sec. No. Wolk.

trained this remain that Dr. M. Conide Siled a claim for \$12.50 critical to other claim.

This summing is certified to be in accordance with information on file.

July 17, 1946.

PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

File No. 7323

Red Toshiko KARIYA, Reg. No. 07014

July 17, 1946.

This woman signed a declaration to the Custodian on April 2, 1942. She was evacuated on September 10, 1942.

In her declaration she reported a quantity of foodstuffs and household effects. According to information received from Mr. Matt Brown, Custodian representative at Cumberland, everything of value was shipped to her on May 25 and June 24, 1942. This shipment would appear to have covered all the foodstuffs and all containers of effects. The cook-stove reported by this woman was offered for sale but could not be sold, and it was discarded. The heater, chairs, broom, brush and blind were sold at auction. There were also sold a crock, mattress and bed, which were declared by her husband, File 14710. All sale proceeds were credited to the account of this woman, with the exception of the proceeds from the sale of the hester, and this is being transferred to her account (\$5.00, less expenses). The net credit to ber account from the sale of chattels was \$10.24. As shown in the Chattel Summary and Schedule some small articles declared by her husband could not be found, or were of such small value that Mr. Brown did not consider them worth listing.

She declared \$10.00 in War Savings Certificates in her own possession, and a Prudential insurance policy on the life of her daughter Michiko. These did not come under the control of this office. On April 10, 1944, the insurance company advised that cheque for \$46.50, cash surrender value of policy, had been drawn in favor of Toshiko KARIYA in connection with this policy, and this cheque was forwarded from this office to Mrs. KARIYA on April 15, 1944.

This file reveals no other property of any kind.

This summary is certified to be in accordance with information on file.

July 17, 1946.

10

CHARTER - CHARLEY

Piles Nos. 7323 Toshiko KARIYA #07014 14710 Tohitaro KARIYA #07013

July 17, 1946

Her husband, Ichitero KARIYA signed a declaration to the Custodian on April 2, 1942. Same articles are in some cases listed by both. All chattels have been dealt with on the file of Mrs. EARIYA.

Deleases on file cover what appears to be the foodstuffs and containers of effects declared by Mrs. KARIYA. On October 10, 1942, Mr. Matt Brown reported that everything of value had been shipped. on May 25 and June 24, 1942.

Then Mr. Good was in Tashme in June, 1946, Mrs. KARIYA inquired about a number of articles. Of these articles the following have been sold: the heater, A chairs, broom, one blind, 1 deck brush, the 10-gal. crock and the bed and spring.

The cook-stove and stove pipes were discarded as unsaleable. The 6-gal

The following articles, some of which were inquired about by Mrs. KARIYA on Pebruary 24, 1943, and all of which were declared by Mr. KARIYA on July 15, 1943, were not found by Mr. Brown apparently as none of these were inventoried by him. I window blind, 2 officieth table covers, I sack of wool, I kiddle cart, I garden hoe, I mattack, I axe, I hammer and 2 wedges.

The net amount credited to the account of Mrs. KARIYA from the sale of chattels was \$10.24.

In addition to this the net proceeds from the sale of a cast iron beater, sold for \$5.00 and incorrectly credited to Mrs. Sadanori KIKUCHI, Phle 6836, will be transferred to the account of Mrs. KIKUCHI.

It would seem that, as reported by Mr. Brown in October, 1942, everything of value was shipped to this couple, as the articles sold were not of great value, and the cook-stove and pipes were unsaleable.

In regard to articles not inventoried by Mr. Brown, it should be noted that the sack of wool was not reported until February 24, 1943, and the other articles were not reported until July 15, 1943. None of these articles would be of great value.

This summary is certified to be in accommance with information on file.

July 17, 1946.

CELLY RELEASED IN

Pilos Sos. 7323 14710 Res Tombie Libra 907017 Tombero Edita 907013 July 2, 1946.

Bor Dushend, Ichitaro Edrina, Signed a declaration to the Custodian on April 2, 1942.

Bor bushend, Ichitaro Edrina, Signed a declaration on July 15, 1943. This couple were evacuated on September 10, 1942. Their declarations list the same chattele in some cases. As all chattels are dealt with in the file of him. Ballia, one subjectule is being made up.

schedule is being mede up.		
Doctored Barting Barting	leases Sey118/42 June 13/42 August 6/42	
0 Cardboard Boxes 2 Dictrots 1 Card-Sub 1 Card-Sub 2 Tube Sure	I Mooden boxes I Carbon & 6 cardboard bx. Buckets I Mash-board Tube Japanese Sauce Sacks Rice	On Oct. 10/42 Mr. Matt Brown reported that overything of value had been shipped on May 25/42 and June 24/42.
1 Tubustee 1 Sector x) Br. Matt 1 Cook-store x / of very A Chairs x 1 Boom x 1 Dock brush x	L Trunk Brown, Oct.10/A2 reported the little value. Presumably these sold. Cook-stove discarded Sold at section October 25	See letter July 9/46.
1 Cindos Biand x Declared July 15/43 L. Lexiva 1 Bedetand frame		
1 10 grl. Stone ver 1 6-grl. Stone jer) Sold at musticm Octobe 1)) 10-gal.crook Sold.	e 25, 1944 6-gal. crock broken:
1 Sack Sheep Fool 1 Roddies Cart 2 Cilclott Table Covers 1 Don. Stove Pipes 1 Garden See) So record of any of Stovepipes were les	this sterial. In house as not worth moving.
1 Are 1 Hornor 2 Splitting Wedgee		his schedule to contilled to be

x Declared by both.

This schedule is certified to be in accordance with information on file.

July 2, 1916. muly 07/26

To the Secretary of State acting in his capacity as Custodian.

I KARIYA.	Mrs. I		_, Police
		, hereby request	
		roperty stored at	
		Bay. B. C.	
아이지 아마	报告[1][[2][[[[]]][[[]][[]][[[]][[]][[]][[]]	m whatsoever with res	
such property.			
Description of	Property:		
3 pieces	2 tubs Japanes 1 carton box w	e sauce vith 2 cans in it.	
	In Mr. Karlya'	s house Shipped by Various Shipped will be Various de	Brown Learn Barge
Dated this	iathday of	Mey 2	1942.
		J. Kumagayi fo	or Mrs. I. Kariya Sign here)
Approved			
J. A. Rose	8		
B. C. SECURITY	COMMISSION		

NOTE:

The Custodian is advised that the B.C. Security Commission will pay transportation charges up to 1,000 pounds (which amount includes the free baggage allowed by railroad company on tickets), and any charges over this amount will have to be for the account of the individual Japanese evacuee.

To the Secretary of State acting in his capacity as Custodian.

I KNIWA I.				Police
registration No		_, hereby	request yo	ou to
release to me the under-	noted prop	perty store	ed at	
Fanny Bay Hall, Fenny I	my,B.C. 1	ir. Matt Br	own	
and I release you from ar	ny claim v	vhatsoever	with respe	et to
such property.				
Description of Property:				
11 Vooden 6 Caraboo 5 Seeks 1 1 Mettross 2 Buckets	rd Boxes Lee	Pub & Weah	Board	
	Rotal 25	Pieces.		
Dated this 13th.	day of	June	194	2.
			1. Man	
Approved	Ros			
B. C. SECURITY COMMISSI	<u> </u>			

NOTE:

The Custodian is advised that the B.C. Security Commission will pay transportation charges up to 1,000 pounds (which amount includes the free baggage allowed by railroad company on tickets), and any charges over this amount will have to be for the account of the individual Japanese evacuee.

To the Secretary of State acting in his capacity as Custodian.

I <u>KARTYA Toshiko (Mrs. Ichitaro)</u>, Police registration No. <u>07014</u>, hereby request

at Strawberry Hill, New Westminster, B.C. and I release you from any claim whatsoever with respect to such property.

Description of Property:

1 trunk

Dated this 6th day of August 1942.

Approved

Registered by Gustodian

(Japanese sign here)

NOTE:

The Custodian is advised that the B.C. Security Commission will pay transportation charges up to 1,000 pounds (which amount includes the free baggage allowed by railroad company on tickets), and any charges over this amount will have to be for the account of the individual Japanese evacue.

OFFICE OF THE OFFICE OF THE DESCRIPTION OF THE OFFICE OFFICE OFFICE OFFICE OFFICE OFFICE OFFICE OFFI

P.O. Box 431, Cumberland, B.C. Oct. 10/42.

Milano

S. T.P.

Mr. H.F. Green,

Protection Dept.,

Office of the Custodian,

Japanese Evacuation Section,

Vancouver, B.C.

Dear Sir:

Report on KARIYA Toshiko (Mrs. Ichitaro) Reg. # 07014.

I & 2 Location and Nature of property. 3 room dwelling Fanny Bay, B.C. Rent \$3.00 per month. House now vacant and nailed up. Property of Deep Bay Logging Camp, Fanny Bay, B.C.

All effects of value have been shipped out c/o B.C.

Security Commission, Vancouver, B.C. on May 25/42 and June

24/42. Balance left in storage are: I old range, I old box

heater, 54 kitchen chairs, 51 old bed, of very little value.

_4 Insurances. Prudential Ins. in name of child Michiko Account # 703.

5 Liabilities and personal debts. None to date.

_6 Recommendations. As all effects of value have been shipped out of the district, balance being stored at Royston. This will clean up this party's report to date.

Yours truly

Matt Brown.

Custodian Agent.

October 14, 1942

Matt Brown, Esq., P. O. Box 431, Cumberland, B. C.

Dear Sir:

Re: KARIYA. Toshiko (Mrs. Ichitaro)

Please accept our thanks for your report of October 10 and we note that this party formerly rented a house from the Deep Bay Logging Camp, said house now being vacant and nailed up and that all effects of any value have been shipped to the declarant with the exception of a few articles of little value which are being stored at Royston.

Yours truly,

G. D. Wilsom Administration Department

GDM/GH



Rec'd FEB 25 1943
File Lio. 7 3 2 3
Ans. 24/2
Referred 944

BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION

Welfare Dept.

February 84, 1943

US BURRARD STREET

Mr. R. P. Alexander, Manager, Office of the Custodian, Japaness Evacuation Section, 506 Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B. C.

Dear Sir:

Re: Mrs. Toshiko KARIYA, #07014

We have been requested to report on the chattels listed below, belonging to the above woman, formerly of Kagetsu Logging Camp, Fanny Bay, B.C.:-

One six-hole kitchen range
One heater
One bundle window blind and bundle of brushes
Two single mattresses
Four chairs
One sauk of sheep wool
Also miscellaneous articles.

Yours very truly,

M. L. Brown,

Office Manager.

MIND.

TRANSPORTATION

The B. C. Security Commission, The Marine Building, Vencouver, B. C.

Attention Mr. M. L. Brown

Dear Sir:-

Ret Mrs. Ichitaro (Toshiko) KARTYA--807014

Our agent recorts as follows:

out c/o B. C. Security Commission, V necessor, B. C. on May 25/42 and June 24/42. Belance left in storage are: 1 old range, 1 old box heater, A kitchen chairs, 1 old bed, of very little value.

This seems to cover everything except 1 mattress, 1 sack of sheep wool and the bundle of window blinds and brushes, which may easily have been missed at the time of taking the inventory. The house is now vacant and nailed up and we think you will agree that the value of the missing items is not such as to warrant a recheck.

Yours truly,

H. F. Green Protection Department



HOME OFFICE: NEWARK, N. J.

Pel. 110106776-Kariya

File 7323

Department of the Secretary of State Office of the Custodian, 506 Royal Bank Bldg., Hastings & Granville, Vancouver, B. C., Canada

Attention: Mr. S. M. Gibson. Insurance Department

Gentlemen:

In reference to your letter dated February 29, we attach check Can-784185 for \$46.50 which represents the cash surrender value of the above contract.

The check has been drawn in favor of our policyholder, Toshiko Kariya, New Denver, B. C., Canada.

Yours truly.

JON:SIS Bnc.

WANTE BARTTA, Tanbilko (Bre. Tobi taro)

REGISTRATE ON AGE OFFICE

FILE NO.

7073

The following chattels were sold by public auction at Cumberland, B.C. on October 25, 1944

1 Chales

Dropped

Crock

Simple matterine

Itinder bitted

Simple bed

Cast I van Acater

Tue, 10.16 P.G

0.50 7.00 5.00

Total

Less Expenses: Advertisings Col. 2.

Not Proceeds Credited:

Members of Custodian Staff Present. Mr Matt grown
Extracted from Auctioneering List No. Cumberland 2.
Remarks.

2000 18:00 2000 8:2:2

\$ 30mm /4:18

P. O. Box 431. Cumberland, B. C. July 9th, 1946.

Mr. F. Matheson, Protection Dept., Office of the Custodian, Vancouver, B. C.

Dear Sir:-

Re: Toshiko KARIYA # 07014 Ichitaro KARIYA # 07013 In answer to your letter of July 2nd. On checking up I find by our records that:2 misc. tubs were shipped out on May 25th/1942 c/o
3. C. Security Commission, Hastings Park, Vancouver,
3. C.

l cook stove which was in Auction Sale Oct. 25/1944.
Owing to the condition of this stove it did not sell
and was sent to the city dump for disposal.
Heater #27, probably was the one sold at Auction
Sale for \$5.00 listed in the name of S. KIKUCHI
File # 4836 in error, as all these things were poorly
marked.

1 - 10 gal. crock was sold at the same Auction. The 6 gal. crock was broken.
The balance of old stove pipes etc. were left at Fanny Bay and not put in storage as they were of little value.

This will keep you to date on the above. Hoping this is the information you wanted.

Yours very truly

Matt Brown. Custodian Agent.

A. Blown

MB/mab

July 19, 1946. Tot Has to thread France F. Lichtenson Core (Core (Dune kind Accemulate Departments Charge to File 6636, KIKUCHI, Pujike (Mrs. Sedeneri)- Cumberland 2. Oredit to Pile (222) medition (55.00) - Sail Resemble: \$1.06 - Oredited: \$3.00 140,94 Transferred, 3019 29, 3946. C. Ginard